505766193 11/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5813009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J & L CUSTOM FENCE, INC.	11/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AG MANUFACTURING & TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	3321 190TH STREET	
City:	PROLE	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50229	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15467720
Application Number:	16451860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWNWINICK LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000
Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27825.0002 0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Proskey/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from J L Custom Fence to AMT Inc. (01982557x9F897)#page1.tif source=Assignment from J L Custom Fence to AMT Inc. (01982557x9F897)#page2.tif source=Assignment from J L Custom Fence to AMT Inc. (01982557x9F897)#page3.tif

PATENT 505766193 REEL: 050978 FRAME: 0203

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J & L. Custom Fence, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 3321 190th Street, Prole, Iowa 50229, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions in the intellectual property described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor certifies it is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions disclosed in the issued patents and the patent applications described in Exhibit A, hereafter the "Inventions".

WHEREAS, Assignor certifies that it has full authority under state and federal law to make this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Ag Manufacturing & Technology, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, having its principal offices at 3321 190th Street, Prole, Iowa 50229, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, any provisional and non-provisional patent application, divisional, continuation, and continuation-inpart, patent applications for the Inventions; any and all improvements in the Inventions made by us or made jointly with others; any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treatics, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon; and any reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor does further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to fully secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

Page Lof 3

27825.0002 27825.0007 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

		88 838 847 NO	macom remectance	
		By:		
		Name: 9	tan Tamaha	
				~
		Title: 🚅	2 <i>442/1646</i>	<u> </u>
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)	88:		
On this	day of	, 2019, be	efore me personally appear	ed
	km	own to me, and	known by me to be the pe	rson described in
nd who executed the f	oregoing instru	ment, and ackn	owledged that he executed	I the same, as his
ree act and deed, on th	ne day and year	aforesaid.		
	Ŋ	Jotary Public in	and for the	
	S	tate of	. County of	

Exhibit A

BW DOCKET NUMBER	U.S. PATENT TITLE	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE OF FILING	PATENT NUMBER	DATE OF ISSUE
27825.0002	VARIABLE RATE AIR SEEDING SYSTEM FOR SOYBEANS	15/467.720	E 275 NO. 2	10.777.676	00.12.2010
27825.0007	VARIABLE RATE AIR SEEDING SYSTEM FOR	35/401.120	8-10-2011	10,375,876	08-13-2019
	SOYBEANS	16/451,860	6-25-2019	N/A	N/A

Page 3 of 3

27825.0002 27825.0007

RECORDED: 11/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 050978 FRAME: 0206